The Consolidated Entity’s exposure to currency risk is limited due to its ongoing operations being in Australia and most associated contracts
completed in Australian dollars. A foreign exchange risk arises from oil sales denominated in US dollars and from liabilities denominated in
a currency other than Australian dollars. The Group generally does not undertake any hedging or forward contract transactions as the
exposure is considered immaterial, however, individual transactions are reviewed for any potential currency risk exposure.

At reporting date, the Group had the following exposure to foreign currency risk for balances denominated in foreign currencies from its
continuing operations, which are disclosed in Australian dollars:

  2021  2020
  $’000  $’000

Trade and other receivables (USD)  1,609  677
Trade and other payables :

- USD  (416)  (153)

- GBP  (3)  —

- EUR  (3)  —

The following table details the Group’s Profit or Loss sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in the Australian dollar against the foreign
currency, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposure at the reporting date.

  2021  2020
  $’000  $’000

Australian dollar +10% movement in exchange rate  (108)  (62)
Australian dollar -10% movement in exchange rate  132  75

These movements would not have any impact on equity other than retained earnings.

(g) Fair Values
The carrying amounts of cash, cash equivalents, financial assets and financial liabilities, approximate their fair values.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

96 CENTRAL PETROLEUM LIMITED 2021 ANNUAL REPORT

34. INTERESTS IN JOINT ARRANGEMENTS
Details of joint arrangements in which the Consolidated Entity has an interest and the name of the party with joint control are as follows:

 Principal Activities
2021  2020

%  %

OL4, OL5 and PL2 Mereenie (Macquarie1) Oil & gas production 50.00  50.00